Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies):  Helen M. Shiel, as co-personal representative of the Estate of Vincent W. Shiel, Deceased	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  Yes  No  Name: The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.		
✓ Individual(s) ☐ Association   ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership   ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other   ☐ Other ☐ US   Additional names of conveying parties attached? ✓ Yes ☐ No   3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):   Execution Date(s) May 25, 2006: May 23, 2006   ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger   ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name   ✓ Other Release of Security Interest	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Minnesota Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1430664, 1436014  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Y			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: B. Joseph Schaeff	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00		
Oinmore & Shohl, LLP  Street Address:  One South Main Street, Suite 1300	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed		
	8. Payment Information:		
City: Dayton Zip: 45 400	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: Ohio Zip: 45402	Expiration Date		
Phone Number: <u>937-449-6400</u> Fax Number: <u>937-449-6405</u>	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: bschaeff@dinslaw.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: June 16, 2006			
Signature	Date		
B. Joseph Schaeff Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 8			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Continuation of Box No. 1 - Conveying Parties:

Thomas A. Smith, US citizen, as co-personal representative of the Estate of Vincent W. Shiel, Deceased

TRADEMARK REEL: 003332 FRAME: 0072 DINSMORE & SHOHL DAYTON

**₫**006/009

RightFax

6/14/06 7:01

PAGE 004/007

Fax Server

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 06/13/2006 900050987

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Estate of Vincent W. Shiel,		05/25/2006	Estate of Vincent W. Shiel,
Deceased		03/23/2000	Deceased:

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.	
Street Address:	411 Farwell Avenue	
City:	South St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55705-0239	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1430664	THE SPORTSMAN'S GUIDE
Registration Number.	1436014	THE SPORTSMAN'S GUIDE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

937-449-6400

Emall:

sherrie.hilty@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name:

B. Joseph Schaeff

Address Line 1:

One South Main Street, One Dayton Centre

Address Line 2:

**Suite 1300** 

Address Line 4:

Dayton, OHIO 45402-2023

Signature:	/B. Joseph Schaeff/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. Joseph Schaeff
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40729.61

<del>TRADEMARK</del>

06/16/2006 08:56 FAX 9372230724

DINSMORE & SHOHL DAYTON

**2**007/009

RightFax

6/14/06 7:01

PAGE 005/007

Fax Server

06/13/2006 Date: Total Attachments: 2 source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page2.tif

**TRADEMARK** 

RightFax

6/14/06 7:01

PAGE 006/007

Fax Server

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

The undersigned, HELEN M. SHIEL and THOMAS A. SMITH, hereby certify that they are the Co-Personal Representatives of the Estate of Vincent W. Shiel, Deceased, a resident of the State of Florida who died on June 6, 2005. A copy of the Letters of Administration is attached hereto.

Vincent W. Shiel was and, by operation of law, now his Estate is the holder of security interests in the following trademarks registered in the name of The Sportsman's Guide, Inc.:

Mark_	Registration Number	Registration Date
The Sportsman's Guide	1430664	February 24, 1987
The Sportsman's Guide (and Design)	1436014	April 7, 1987

For and on behalf of the Estate of Vincent W. Shiel, Deceased, the undersigned, in their capacities as the Co-Personal Representatives of the Estate of Vincent W. Shiel, Deceased, hereby release the security interest in the trademarks identified above effective as of May 25, 2006.

HELEN M. SHIEL, as Personal
Representative of the Estate of Vincent
W. Shiel, Deceased, and not individually

THOMAS A. SMITH, as Personal Representative of the Estate of Vincent W. Shiel, Deceased, and not individually

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MARTIN

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this did y of May, 2006, by HELEN M. SHIEL, as Personal Representative of the Estate of Vincent W. Shiel, Deceased, [X] who is personally known to me or [] has produced \_\_\_\_\_\_ as identification.

JOANN KNOO MY COMMISSION & DUTARRY EXPIRES October 2, 2006 ECHOSO THIN TROY FAIN SECURATE INC.

Print Name JOANN KNEE

Notary Public, State of Florida At Large

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BERCH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>23</u> day of May, 2006, by THOMAS A SMITH, as Personal Representative of the Estate of Vincent W. Shiel, Deceased, who is personally known to me or what has produced as identification.

Prins North: CHRISTING MURRAUS
Notary Public, State of Florida At Large

00024419.DOC

Christine Munray
My Commission & Dossess Bonnes
Morch 29, 2010
Node that they man medianace, sic

TRADEMARK

RightFax

6/14/06 7:01

PAGE 007/007

Fax Server

	RT, NINETEENTH JUDICIAL MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA.	
PROBATE DIVISION		
IN RE: ESTATE OF		2005
VINCENT W. SHIEL,	File No.: OS-S92CP	
Deserred		9 <b>2</b> 79
Deceased.	Division:	
	I ETTERO OF ABIANCOTRATION	Party Programme Control of the Contr

# **LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION**

### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

WHEREAS, Vincent W. Shiel, a resident of Martin County, Florida, died on June 6, 2005, owning assets in the State of Florida, and

WHEREAS, Helen M. Shiel and Thomas A. Smith have been appointed co-personal representatives of the estate of decedent and have performed all acts prerequisite to issuance of Letters of Administration in the estate.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, the undersigned circuit judge, declare Helen M. Shiel and Thomas A. Smith duly qualified under the laws of the State of Florida to act as co-personal representatives of the estate of Vincent W. Shiel, deceased, with full power to administer the estate according to law; to ask, demand, sue for, recover and receive the property of decedent; to pay the debts of decedent as far as the assets of the estate will permit and the law directs; and to make distribution of the estate according to law.

ORDERED on July <u>27</u>, 2005.

Circuit Judge ROBERT E. BELANGER

#210185 v1

STATE OF FLORIDA MARTIN COUNTY

**RECORDED: 06/13/2006** 

THIS ISTOCERTIFY THAT THE

TRADEMARK